PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas L. Toth	12/10/2009
Jiang Hsieh	12/11/2009
Naveen Chandra	12/14/2009
Xiaoye Wu	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12635901	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.492

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L. Templin

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0702 00 12635901

501040315 PA

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0703

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.492

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: **W** U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):			
Thomas L. Toth Name		Brookfield, WI Address	US Citizenship
Jiang Hsieh Name		Brookfield, WI Address	US Citizenship
Naveen Chandra Name		Kenosha, WI Address	CA Citizenship
Xiaoye Wu Name		Rexford, NY Address	US Citizenship
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			
General Electric Company a New York corporation	of	1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345	
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)		Address	
and the successors, assigns, and legal represen	ntativ	ves of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent		(%) interest	

for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MITIGATING LOW SIGNAL DATA FOR DUAL ENERGY CT

and which is found in

Page 1 of 3

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.492

(8)		U.S. patent application			
(b)	***	U.S. patent application U.S. application serial	executed on _	W Ct. 1 . Decem	her 13 2000
(c)	\$	U.S. application serial	ma <u>12/635,</u>	901 Ried on Decem	filed on
		and provisional U.S. ap		£30.	**************************************
		(11)	applicable).		
		Marie and the seconds	on crem a as i	or recording of this a	nocomment Las an
		ASSIGNOR signing be	31 Crn. 3.21 1 Anie kasakaran	o com manuar en massa Manuar kwa arimatan	angunous, ras au
		in the Declaration and	Dance of Arte	annice aminequescmy	ric incention on the
		execution date stated	oring to savela	mey reaccused has a	ate and ambication
		number when it becom		to make an area arrived.	Anna Anna A & Caras and a
		Manager Allen II was an	CAC CACCO P. SAL.		
(d)	O	International application	on no. PCT/		
(e)	ū	International application U.S. patent no.	issus	જો	
V-10					
		☐ A change of a	ddress to whic	h correspondence is t	o be sent regarding
		patent mainter	ance fees is be	ing sent separately.	
				مهر ا	s de maria a s
(0)		and any legal equivaler	it thereof in a fe	ireign country, include	ng the right to claim
		priority			
		ters Patent to be obtaine	rai bin mis to	acretic aft at anima	condination or any
and in and i	O BH LE	ters ratent to be obtained the renewal, or substitute the	ran pass and an	attace Datact any reise	ane or reevarmention
thereof	, arvision,	tenewal, in sucontine me	tent' ana as ar r	Tribes & amendia, com	Con the 3 definition in the second
mereor.					
A SS	IONORS	hereby covenant that no	assignment, sa	e, agreement, or encur	mbrance has been or
will be made	or enter	st into which would conf	lict with this a	ssignment.	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
ASS	IGNORS	further covenant that AS:	SIONEE will, t	ipon its request, be pro	wided promptly with
all pertinent	facts and	locuments relating to said	invention and	said Letters Patent and	i legal equivalents as
may be know	en and acc	cessible to ASSIGNOR at	ad will testify a	s to the same in any in	nerference, inigation
or proceeds	az relate	i thereto and will prom	mily execute	and deliver to ASSI	IGNEE or its legal
representativ	es anv ar	d all papers, instruments :	or affidavits re	quired to apply for, ob	stain, maintain, 18800
and enforce	said appl	cation, said invention an	d said Letters I	Patent and said equiva	dents thereof, which
may be nece	ssary or	fesimble to carry out the	purposes there	of.	
***************************************		***************************************			
97% Y	m.a.		1	a V - #	
Thomas L. Type Name		······	Signature of	Investor	***************************************
rábe rame	or macen	(30	commune o	/ /	
			Date:	12/10/200	2
			, delicate		
Subscribed a	md swon	to before me	3		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
This /67	day of	<u> </u>	9.	SUSAN B DELG	ADILLO C
T			1	Notary Pub	Ale L
1.6	1. 12 8.	A A Chiminimum	1	State of Wisco	onsin (
		the second	1		
Notary Publ		1 1/1/10 -/	Specific Control		Albert Albert Albert Albert 100
Commission	1 Depires	1 1/20/2010			
	*******************************			***************************************	NATIONAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
\$ ·		F	age 2 of 3		

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0705

	DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081,492
Jiang Hsieh Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor Dute: 12/11/09
Subscribed and swom to before me This IL day of DECEMBER, 2009 Guel A: Kazwawk Notary Public State of UA Commission Expires: (0-3-2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Naveen Chandra Type Name of inventor	Signature of Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me Thisday of, 2009.	Date:
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	
Xiaoye Wu Type Name of Investor	Signature of Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me Thisday of, 2009.	Date:
Sotary Public State of	

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081,492

Howa Halah	
Jiang Hsieh Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
**************************************	And the second s
	Date:
Subscribed and swom to before me	
This, 2989.	
Notary Public State of	
Commission Expires:	Secretary States
Navcen Chandra	
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Dajananana 12/14/2009
	17.588 PUR 14.
Subscribed and sworn to before me. This 4 day of 4 Con bo 2009.	
	A BARBARA - A T
- 12 h. kar - X Sa 2	X(BONVILLE / C }
Notary Public State of 1500 x 57	
Commission Expires: 25/7, 20/	3 OF WISCOMM
***************************************	200 minutes
Xiaoye Wu	
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and swom to before me	
This, 2009:	
Notary Public State of	
Commission Expires:	

Page 3 of 3

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081,492

Jiang Hsich Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of, 2009.	
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	
Naveen Chandra Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Type (vanc or myonor	Date:
Subscribed and swom to before me This day of, 2009.	
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	
Xiaoye Wu Type Name of Inventor	Ja
Type wante of inventor	Signature of Inventor Date: 12/10/2009
Subscribed and sworn to before me This	ANDREA NEVINS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01NEGC97910 QUALIFIED IN SARATOGA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 20 //

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/14/2009